
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING)


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 601

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.12.2021)


SC /ST AND OBC EMPLOYEES IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT SERVICES


601 DR. L. HANUMANTHAIAH:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the total percentage of SC, ST and OBC employees in Central Government services,

Ministry-wise and PSU-wise;

(b) whether any special drive is proposed to recruit SCs, STs and OBCs employees;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a):    A statement showing total percentage of SC, ST and OBC employees as on 01.01.2019, as

per information received from 56 Central Government Ministries/Departments is enclosed as

Annexure-I. Representation of SCs, STs and OBCs in the Central Public Sector Enterprises under different Ministries/Departments, as on 31.3.2020, as per data received from Department of Public Enterprises, is enclosed as Annexure-II.


(b) to (d):    Filling of vacancies, along with backlog reserved vacancies, is a continuous process.

All the Ministries/Departments have been requested from time to time to ensure that all backlog vacancies for SCs, STs and OBCs are filled up in a time bound manner, including by undertaking

Special Recruitment Drive, with the latest letter having been issued on 03.11.2021.


*****
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